

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 23/2009(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in CWP No. 9380/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHRI OM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)
With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Ms. Gyan Mitra,Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.
Mr. K.C. Lamba,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter be adjourned till next Monday to enable the
petitioner to produce a copy of judgment in the case of Mahboob
Deepak Vs. Nagar Panchayat, Gajraula on which reliance has been
placed by the High Court.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master