

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2058/2009

SHRI OM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 24/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Lamba, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service of notice on Respondent No.2. Notice by way of dasti in addition is allowed. Respondent No.1 has been served, but Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana, Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate has not filed vakalatnama or counter affidavit as was submitted last time.

List the matter on 07.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps