

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2058/2009

SHRI OM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance has not been filed for Respondent No.2.

Learned Advocate Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta appearing for Respondent No.1 undertakes to file Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance for Respondent No.2.

Counter Affidavit, if any shall be filed within six weeks, as a last chance.

Thereafter list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG