

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2058/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in CWP No. 9380/2004  
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHRI OM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 14/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Tej Singh Varun, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.  
Mr. Kartar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. Surender Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vikar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the respondents, let  
this matter be adjourned for two weeks and let I.A.No.2 of  
2011 be taken up along with the Special Leave Petition.

(Sukadev Sarangi)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Aruna Seth)  
Court Master